

**Chelan County Natural Resources Department | Upper Wenatchee Habitat Restoration Project Bid Tabulation**

BASE BID					Excavation West		JR Earthworks		Pipkin Construction		Strider	
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-09	MOBILIZATION	L.S	1	\$ 161,034.00	\$ 161,034.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1-05	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING	L.S	1	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S	1	\$ 15,915.00	\$ 15,915.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	8-19	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING	L.S	1	\$ 377,631.00	\$ 377,631.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
5	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F	1,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	8-19	TEMPORARY BRIDGE TYPE 1	E.A	1	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	8-19	TEMPORARY BRIDGE TYPE 2	E.A	1	\$ 51,290.00	\$ 51,290.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
8	8-31	SITE ISOLATION AND DEWATERING	L.S	1	\$ 148,810.00	\$ 148,810.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9	8-26	ELJ STRUCTURE, BALLASTED JAM	E.A	3	\$ 126,700.00	\$ 380,100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
10	8-26	ELJ STRUCTURE, EDGE JAM	E.A	3	\$ 88,230.00	\$ 264,690.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
11	8-26	HABITAT BOULDER INCL. PREPARATION	E.A	54	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,600.00
12	2-05	PILOT CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y	1,700	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00
13	8-19	ACCESS ROAD OBLITERATION- TYPE 1	L.F	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	8-19	ACCESS ROAD OBLITERATION- TYPE 2	L.F	1,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	8-26	HABITAT TREE- FURNISH AND STOCKPILE	E.A	18	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00
16	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S	1	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	2.15	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,750.00
18	8-05	WOOD CHIP – FURNISH AND STOCKPILE	C.Y.	50	\$ 85.15	\$ 4,257.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>1,643,997.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,247,950.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,047,175.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,006,650.00</b>